

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
MS (Com) 25 of 2025
CNR No: WBSP18-000067-2025

Order No. 01
28.04.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs. 49,26,798/-

And

In the matter of:
Switching AVO Electro
Power Limited.

Vs.

Oneinding Technoligies
Limited (earlier known as
Oneinding Technologies
Pvt. LTd.).

ORDER

Plaintiff has filed the instant suit for recovery of money valued at Rs. 49,26,798/- alongwith Vokatatnama and Court Fees of Rs. 50,000/-, through e-challan and also defaced.

Plaintiff by way of filing the non – starter report dated 19.02.2025 has exhausted the remedy of pre-institution mediation in accordance with such manner and procedure as prescribed therein.

Let the same be registered as Money Suit (Com).

Note in the suit register.

Requisites along with process fee have been filed.

Issue summons at once.

Fix **16.07.2025 at 10:30 a.m.** for S/R and appearance of Defendant.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For the District of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For the District of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram