

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**M.S (Com) 25 of 2025**  
**CNR No :WBSP18-000067-2025**

Order No. 02  
16.07.2025

In the matter of:  
Suit for recovery of money  
valued at Rs. 49,26,798/-

*And*

In the matter of:  
Switching AVO Electro  
Power Ltd.

Vs.

Oneindig Technologies  
Limited earlier Known as  
Oneindig Technologies Pvt.  
Ltd.

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the Defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

No affidavit of service has been filed .

Plaintiff to file affidavit of service on the next date fixed positively .

**Fix 23.09.2025 at 10.30 a.m.** for filing affidavit of service by the Plaintiff and  
S/R and appearance of the Defendant.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the  
Web-site/ECourts-app.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*