

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
M.S (Com) 25 of 2025
CNR no. WBSP18-000067-2025

Order No. 03
23.09.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.49,26,798/-
And
In the matter of:
Switching AVO Electro
Power Limited.
Vs.
Oneindig Technologies Limited
earlier known as Oneindig
Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of service by the plaintiff and S/R and appearance of the defendant.

Both parties filed their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

Seen the Resolution of Ld. Members of Local Bar Association dated 23.09.2025.

For ends of justice, proceedings of this case be adjourned today.

*Fix **07.01.2026 at 10:40 a.m** for appearance and for further order.*

Plaintiff to take necessary steps on the date fixed positively.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram