

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)**

**MS Com 25 of 2025**

**CNR No.WBSP18-000067-2025**

*Switching AVO Electro Power Ltd..*

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Oneindig Technologies Limited earlier known as Oneindig Technologies Pvt.  
Ltd..

.....Defendants

Order No. 05  
27.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the defendant and further order.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant appears by filing affidavit of competency along with Vokatnama. Let the same be kept on record. .

Plaintiff files an application under Order XIII A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015.

Let the said application be registered as **I.A. No. 03 of 2026.**

Defendant files written statement annexing statement of truth therein along with an application for acceptance of the same.

Let the said application for acceptance of the W/S be registered as **I.A. No. 01 of 2026.**

Defendant also files an application under Order VII Rule 11 of the CPC, 1908. Let the same application be registered as **I.A. No. 02 of 2026.**

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court .

ADJ, FTC, 1<sup>st</sup> Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Fix the matter on **11.03.2026 from 10:40 a.m.** for filing objection(s) by the plaintiff to I.A. No. 01 of 2026 and I.A. No. 02 of 2026.

**To date** also for filing objection by the defendant to I.A. No. 03 of 2026.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*